meeting with the superintendent is available at the employee’s request. 

9.21 Family and Medical Leave (Unpaid) 

9.21.1 Unit members who have been employed by the District for at least       twelve (12) 

months and who have been employed for at least one thousand, two-hundred fifty 

(1,250) hours of service during the preceding twelve (12) month period are eligible 

for unpaid Family and Medical Care Leave, pursuant to applicable State and Federal 

law and Board policies. 

9.21.2 Current law provides for unpaid leave of up to twelve (12) weeks which may be used